

HUMBOLDT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NOTIVE OF VACANCY

PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54974

<u>Date Posted:</u> December 8th, 2020

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, BEING THE APPOINTING BODY OF COUNTY COMMISSIONS/COMMITTEES/BOARDS AND COUNCILS, DOES HEREBY DECLARE THAT A VACANCY EXISTS ON THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD FOR A MEMBER WHO REPRESENTS A NON-PROFIT PROVIDING EMPLOYMENT AND HOUSING SERVICES.

APPLICATIONS MAY BE REQUESTED FROM THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE BY CALLING 476-2390 OR FROM CDS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AT 476-4808 AND MAY BE FILLED WITH THE CERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN ROOM 111 OF THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 825 5^{TH} STREET, EUREKA.

THE PERSON APPOINTED TO THIS COMMISION WILL BE REQUIRED TO FILE A STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC INTEREST AS REQUIRED BY THE FAIR POLITICAL PRACTIVES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.